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HR 1882
Menstrual Equity For All Act of 2019

Congress: 116 (2019–2021, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Health
Introduced: Mar 26, 2019
Current Status: Referred to the Subcommittee on Crime, Terrorism, and Homeland Security.
Latest Action: Referred to the Subcommittee on Crime, Terrorism, and Homeland Security.  (May 3, 2019) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/116th-congress/house-bill/1882 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Meng, Grace [D-NY-6] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: NY   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (87 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Del. Norton, Eleanor Holmes [D-DC-At Large] D · DC Mar 26, 2019

Rep. Beatty, Joyce [D-OH-3] D · OH Mar 26, 2019

Rep. Blumenauer, Earl [D-OR-3] D · OR Mar 26, 2019

Rep. Cárdenas, Tony [D-CA-29] D · CA Mar 26, 2019

Rep. Chu, Judy [D-CA-27] D · CA Mar 26, 2019

Rep. Cicilline, David N. [D-RI-1] D · RI Mar 26, 2019

Rep. Clarke, Yvette D. [D-NY-9] D · NY Mar 26, 2019

Rep. Cohen, Steve [D-TN-9] D · TN Mar 26, 2019

Rep. Connolly, Gerald E. [D-VA-11] D · VA Mar 26, 2019

Rep. DeLauro, Rosa L. [D-CT-3] D · CT Mar 26, 2019

Rep. Garcia, Sylvia R. [D-TX-29] D · TX Mar 26, 2019

Rep. Grijalva, Raúl M. [D-AZ-3] D · AZ Mar 26, 2019

Rep. Haaland, Debra A. [D-NM-1] D · NM Mar 26, 2019

Rep. Hastings, Alcee L. [D-FL-20] D · FL Mar 26, 2019

Rep. Hayes, Jahana [D-CT-5] D · CT Mar 26, 2019

Rep. Jayapal, Pramila [D-WA-7] D · WA Mar 26, 2019

Rep. Johnson, Henry C. "Hank," Jr. [D-GA-4] D · GA Mar 26, 2019

Rep. Kelly, Robin L. [D-IL-2] D · IL Mar 26, 2019

Rep. Khanna, Ro [D-CA-17] D · CA Mar 26, 2019

Rep. Lee, Barbara [D-CA-13] D · CA Mar 26, 2019

Rep. Lieu, Ted [D-CA-33] D · CA Mar 26, 2019

Rep. Lofgren, Zoe [D-CA-19] D · CA Mar 26, 2019

Rep. Maloney, Carolyn B. [D-NY-12] D · NY Mar 26, 2019

Rep. Maloney, Sean Patrick [D-NY-18] D · NY Mar 26, 2019

Rep. McCollum, Betty [D-MN-4] D · MN Mar 26, 2019

Rep. Moore, Gwen [D-WI-4] D · WI Mar 26, 2019

Rep. Morelle, Joseph D. [D-NY-25] D · NY Mar 26, 2019

Rep. Nadler, Jerrold [D-NY-10] D · NY Mar 26, 2019

Rep. Ocasio-Cortez, Alexandria [D-NY-14] D · NY Mar 26, 2019

Rep. Omar, Ilhan [D-MN-5] D · MN Mar 26, 2019

Rep. Payne, Donald M., Jr. [D-NJ-10] D · NJ Mar 26, 2019

Rep. Pressley, Ayanna [D-MA-7] D · MA Mar 26, 2019

Rep. Raskin, Jamie [D-MD-8] D · MD Mar 26, 2019

Rep. Rouda, Harley [D-CA-48] D · CA Mar 26, 2019

Rep. Roybal-Allard, Lucille [D-CA-40] D · CA Mar 26, 2019

Rep. Schakowsky, Janice D. [D-IL-9] D · IL Mar 26, 2019

Rep. Titus, Dina [D-NV-1] D · NV Mar 26, 2019

Rep. Tlaib, Rashida [D-MI-13] D · MI Mar 26, 2019

Rep. Tonko, Paul [D-NY-20] D · NY Mar 26, 2019

Rep. Velazquez, Nydia M. [D-NY-7] D · NY Mar 26, 2019

Rep. Wasserman Schultz, Debbie [D-FL-23] D · FL Mar 26, 2019
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Wexton, Jennifer [D-VA-10] D · VA Mar 26, 2019

Rep. Kuster, Ann M. [D-NH-2] D · NH Apr 3, 2019

Rep. Kennedy, Joseph P., III [D-MA-4] D · MA Apr 12, 2019

Rep. DeFazio, Peter A. [D-OR-4] D · OR May 8, 2019

Rep. Dean, Madeleine [D-PA-4] D · PA May 17, 2019

Rep. Jackson Lee, Sheila [D-TX-18] D · TX May 23, 2019

Rep. Mucarsel-Powell, Debbie [D-FL-26] D · FL May 23, 2019

Rep. Napolitano, Grace F. [D-CA-32] D · CA May 23, 2019

Rep. Scott, David [D-GA-13] D · GA May 23, 2019

Rep. Castor, Kathy [D-FL-14] D · FL May 24, 2019

Rep. Barragan, Nanette Diaz [D-CA-44] D · CA May 28, 2019

Rep. Clark, Katherine M. [D-MA-5] D · MA May 28, 2019

Rep. Courtney, Joe [D-CT-2] D · CT May 28, 2019

Rep. Johnson, Eddie Bernice [D-TX-30] D · TX Jun 4, 2019

Rep. Rice, Kathleen M. [D-NY-4] D · NY Jun 11, 2019

Rep. Ryan, Tim [D-OH-13] D · OH Jun 11, 2019

Rep. McGovern, James P. [D-MA-2] D · MA Jun 13, 2019

Rep. Watson Coleman, Bonnie [D-NJ-12] D · NJ Jun 18, 2019

Rep. Trone, David J. [D-MD-6] D · MD Jun 20, 2019

Rep. Doggett, Lloyd [D-TX-35] D · TX Jun 27, 2019

Rep. Engel, Eliot L. [D-NY-16] D · NY Jul 10, 2019

Rep. Aguilar, Pete [D-CA-31] D · CA Jul 16, 2019

Rep. Bass, Karen [D-CA-37] D · CA Sep 9, 2019

Rep. Brownley, Julia [D-CA-26] D · CA Sep 9, 2019

Rep. Cox, TJ [D-CA-21] D · CA Sep 9, 2019

Rep. Hill, Katie [D-CA-25] D · CA Sep 9, 2019

Rep. Larsen, Rick [D-WA-2] D · WA Sep 9, 2019

Rep. Levin, Andy [D-MI-9] D · MI Sep 9, 2019

Rep. Meeks, Gregory W. [D-NY-5] D · NY Sep 9, 2019

Rep. Speier, Jackie [D-CA-14] D · CA Sep 9, 2019

Rep. Vela, Filemon [D-TX-34] D · TX Sep 9, 2019

Rep. Lawrence, Brenda L. [D-MI-14] D · MI Oct 16, 2019

Rep. Bishop, Sanford D., Jr. [D-GA-2] D · GA Oct 18, 2019

Rep. Carson, Andre [D-IN-7] D · IN Oct 18, 2019

Rep. DelBene, Suzan K. [D-WA-1] D · WA Oct 18, 2019

Rep. Dingell, Debbie [D-MI-12] D · MI Oct 18, 2019

Rep. Suozzi, Thomas R. [D-NY-3] D · NY Oct 18, 2019

Rep. Blunt Rochester, Lisa [D-DE-At Large] D · DE Oct 22, 2019

Rep. Lujan, Ben Ray [D-NM-3] D · NM Oct 22, 2019

Rep. Pocan, Mark [D-WI-2] D · WI Oct 22, 2019

Rep. Soto, Darren [D-FL-9] D · FL Oct 22, 2019

Rep. Sánchez, Linda T. [D-CA-38] D · CA Oct 23, 2019
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Cleaver, Emanuel [D-MO-5] D · MO Nov 18, 2019

Rep. Lawson, Al, Jr. [D-FL-5] D · FL Dec 5, 2019

Rep. Lowenthal, Alan S. [D-CA-47] D · CA Dec 11, 2019

Rep. Crist, Charlie [D-FL-13] D · FL Jul 24, 2020

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Education and Workforce Committee House Referred To Mar 26, 2019

Energy and Commerce Committee House Referred to Mar 27, 2019

Financial Services Committee House Referred To Mar 26, 2019

Judiciary Committee House Referred to May 3, 2019

Transportation and Infrastructure Committee House Referred to Mar 27, 2019

Ways and Means Committee House Referred to Mar 26, 2019

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Health

Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

116 HR
2403 

Related bill May 1, 2019: Referred to the Subcommittee on Economic Development, Public Buildings, and
Emergency Management.

Summary  (as of Mar 26, 2019) 

Menstrual Equity For All Act of 2019

This bill expands specified programs to include access to menstrual hygiene products. Specifically, the bill requires that

such products are made available to (1) public school students, (2) incarcerated or detained individuals, (2) homeless

individuals, (3) individuals using health care flexible-spending accounts, (4) Medicaid recipients; (5) employees of

organizations with at least 100 workers, and (6) individuals accessing federal buildings.

Actions Timeline

May 3, 2019: Referred to the Subcommittee on Crime, Terrorism, and Homeland Security.
Apr 10, 2019: Sponsor introductory remarks on measure. (CR E448)
Mar 27, 2019: Referred to the Subcommittee on Economic Development, Public Buildings, and Emergency
Management.
Mar 27, 2019: Referred to the Subcommittee on Health.
Mar 26, 2019: Introduced in House
Mar 26, 2019: Sponsor introductory remarks on measure. (CR E355)
Mar 26, 2019: Referred to the Committee on Education and Labor, and in addition to the Committees on the Judiciary,
Financial Services, Ways and Means, Energy and Commerce, and Transportation and Infrastructure, for a period to be
subsequently determined by the Speaker, in each case for consideration of such provisions as fall within the jurisdiction
of the committee concerned.
Mar 26, 2019: Referred to the Subcommittee on Health.
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